

REMOVALS FROM LIST.

ARGENTINA, PARAGUAY AND
URUGUAY.

Favaro, Aguilés, J., Calle Piedras 412, Montevideo, Uruguay.
Fraga Hermanos, Montevideo, Uruguay.
Geron, Armando, Buenos Aires, Argentina.
Martinez & Cunche, Buenos Aires, Argentina.
Martinez de Hoz, Florencio, & Company, Calle Reconquista 43, Calle Peru 475, and Calle Pueyrredon 320-326, Buenos Aires, Argentina.

BRAZIL.

Aeckerle, Adolfo (Partner of Ebner & Company), Galeria Municipal 47 and 49, Porto Alegre.
Ebner, Charles (Partner of Ebner & Company), Porto Alegre.
Ebner & Company, Porto Alegre.
"Labor" Lagunao.
Osantos, Albert, Bahia.

GUATEMALA.

Perez Hermanos, Guatemala City.

MEXICO.

Hadad, Alfredo, Tampico.
Ruis, E. R., Tampico.

MOROCCO.

Eljarrat, Jacob (Eljarrat, Amram J., Judah J., Meir J.), Alcazar.
Ragonez, Abraham, Laraiche.
Tordjman, Haim (Jaime), V., Tangier.

PANAMA.

Galindo, Dr. I., Panama City.

PERU.

Orezzoli, Juan E., Casilla 451, Lima.

PORTUGUESE EAST AFRICA.

Hoffman, Hugo, Lourenço Marques.

VARIATIONS IN LIST.

Corrections in the names and additions to addresses of the persons or firms whose names have been already published on the respective dates shown in the margin are made as under:—

COLOMBIA.

22 Aug. 1916. Empresa Hanseatica, Barranquilla,
should read
Empresa Hanseatica (s.s. "A. Steegman," s.s. "Rafael Uribe Uribe," s.s. "Carthagena"), Barranquilla.

CUBA.

23 Aug. 1918. Cardenas, Tuya F. Gonzales,
should read
Gonzalez Tuya, Vicente, Cardenas.

DENMARK.

19 Jan. 1917. Thygesen, Aage, Kompagniestraede 22, Copenhagen,

should read

Thygesen, Aage Johannes Hallfred, Snorresgade 6, Copenhagen.

ECUADOR.

4 Oct. 1918. Mejiz (or Mejia), Manuel, Bahia de Caraquez,
should read
Mejia, Manuel, Bahia de Caraquez.

HONDURAS.

4 Oct. 1918. Bennaton, W. H. Puerto Cortes and San Pedro Sula.

MEXICO.

23 Aug. 1918. Aachen & Munich, Mexico City,
should read
Aachen & Munchen Insurance Company, Mexico City.
23 Aug. 1918. Albingia, Mexico City,
should read
"Albingia" Insurance Company of Hamburg, Mexico City.
23 Aug. 1918. Allianz, La, Mexico City,
should read
"Allianz" Insurance Company of Berlin, Mexico City.
23 Aug. 1918. Hanseatica Nordeutscher, Mexico City,
should read
"Hanseatica" Insurance Company, Mexico City.
"Nord Deutsche" Insurance Company, Mexico City.
23 Aug. 1918. Madgeburgunsa, Mexico City,
should read
"Magdeburguesa" Insurance Company of Magdeburg, Mexico City.
23 Aug. 1918. Compania de Seguros Contra Incendio, Mexico City,
should read
Companias de Seguros contra Incendio:—
"Aachen & Munchen" (see under "Aachen & Munchen"), Mexico City.
"Albingia of Hamburg" (see under "Albingia"), Mexico City.
"Allianz of Berlin" (see under "Allianz"), Mexico City.
"Hanseatica" (see under "Hanseatica"), Mexico City.
"National Prussian" (see under "National Prussian"), Mexico City.
"Nord Deutsche" (see under "Nord Deutsche"), Mexico City.
"Magdeburguesa" of Magdeburg (see under "Magdeburguesa"), Mexico City.
"Mannheimer" (see under "Mannheimer"), Mexico City.
23 Aug. 1918. Abastecedor Electrico, El (Mendoza y Llanos),
should read